Inputting Device For MCM
MCMRBANERE

PARTS LIST

19522804
No0.383-00



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST
RNy Y X DRH

1. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers {Ref, No.) shown by the index.
RzmantrBHOREFR., BZsHh TV BN {RefNoJIZHE T B F o 2RLLLE>T, TORBEBIHFNTT.
2. Explanation of codes
iES minsA
1} Codes on the “Note'' column
CERT WoEiS

@ [ S means this part is changed from the previous parts ist,
FEOA—YYRAP IR L TSEEF2 AR ERL 2T,
@ #1....... refer to the “Note’’ explanation at bottom of page.
01 ~— T YEIRT ORBAASEBL T Ta u,

2) Codes on the “E.C. (Engineering change}” column
"REEXART fAokks
@ A10/83. .. . Added from October, 1983
19834108 &£ hEha iz,

(3) D.10/83 ... . Obsoleted from Cctober, 1983
1983 108 &£ D @R & ntz,

—-@ When previous parts {Obsoleted part) and new parts {Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other:
BAEOoEaMsr v EEOES

in this case, even obsoleted part {D.} can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the paris with changed dates and place your orders.
oS AEREDIAhESBFTLIENTAEI»S, EEFRI LN, 0¥ ArNERGEEBRL T EFXT S U,

Example ({5

Fr:lEf' Note Part No, Description E.C. Amt,
. Eia = = . = BEQ
EE an EEFER an E3) e

1 t B1401-100000  Needle bar (D.10/83) /Y- -

£ 15 81401-100000-A  Needle bar A10/83] Y k- 1

2 ® 81105-200-000  Frame cover ib’¥0/83! [ B1105-300-000 -

+ T
< £1105-300-000 Frame cover 'lf\_ﬂ_);‘_@g: T — LB — 1

(@) in case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other:
HeOBARMTrS L BEOTTE

in this case the new part number is replaced on the ' % lJapanese}’’ column of the previous parts, so please order by the new part number,
IOBER, BREONIEERI A ACHDOEHLVCEESRALTHSNZITOT, HILUSBTIEFTT AL,

&) c.10/83
1 «  [B1105-500000]  Frame cover ic.10/83) BIIDS6o0TN0 1
Correct No. Wrong No.
ELo&E BInRE

Please order by the correct part number.
ELUVSBETIEXTF &0,

@ M.10/83 ..... The amount required is changed from Octaber, 1983
The new amount required is shown in the "Amt. Reqg'’, column, )
B3R DB L NHBAFEEFILL G- ZOBEHENCEHLVCHRBIARFILTENIT. {

3} Codes on the '"Amt, Req.” column
HA MoiLs

@ 2 ... Indicates amount required is 2,
wh CHEsEHLET.
@20 ......... Indicates length in meters. {unit is meter)
B&, 24— bthrEbLIT, (BERA-PALTT)
@ - Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts list.
=22 LA AR BRET Y.
@ [ 4 1 Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part.

Assemnbly part is shown as “'asm.” and 2 £ in Japanese, in the "Description’ cofumn,
ABERSLAME L TV A2 FMAELRDHLET. HAKUSEMIEL T "asn” ML T2 1 XRTLTHNET.

L o B B A b e o e 4 A B A B e B S B d i i i B T S B Dl B B B S T BT BT B B B B F i Ay A AR B B i b e i A S i 8 8y T ey & T e B B 7

When Ordering The Spare Parts:

In order 10 ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, piease clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER
{ex. B1109-012-A00) and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER {ex. 001001, given at the top right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL
NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed.

MABLEXOBRO TR

SRRV Y RMIRHS ATV 2 AR L ENOBE,. BEOES (A E, 81109-012-A00) T EX T & U,
BhET. TROA—V YR IOEEES (RIEEL, BAE, N0010-01)Rid, BIEER 4 T ERIBTAEELT
T L. KR DBEO—BHAEBELE L ABRIHNITOTITEHRTIL,

A e e e B B e e B i B A T A e e S T A T e E R o B b e B T e b A A I A T AT Bt b A $ iy B e b B b 5y R 3 e Ry 6 Sy S By iy $ 4y B & T

b s iy S VN T I W e o ]
B S ey B e 8 e S T S B



CONTENTS
B R

. CIRCUIT BOARD & CODE COMPONERTS (1} .....ovviiniiiiiii i,
BEARHABER (D

. CIRCUIT BOARD & CODE COMPONENTS (2) ..o
BEHFRER (2)

. FIOPPY DISK DRIVE ot i e i et s
29T R FIATHY

. PROM ERASER COHPONENTS .. i i e e e
ROM - L — B4R

CPOWER & CODE ot i i e e e

EHHARE Y

. BOX & ACCESSORIES COMPONENTS . o i

NEATREBER
RUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS Lo e
2ot ]




1. CIRCUIT BOARD & CODE COMPONENTS (1)

FEARABER (D

Lo ~No

0

REF.HO. KOTE PART NO. DESERIPTION [ S | ANT.
1 SL-4030691-5C  SCREV H3X6 FAT2RYT hx M3X0.5 L=B 2
2 (6364-002-0A0  REGHLATOR ASM. biT2b-%2 73 1
3 G6102-002-0A0  INTERFACE CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. AV2-71-2 $NVHY ]
4 (6360-002-0A0  P-ROM SIGHAL CORD ASH. P-ROMIVITI2-F" B3 1
5 G6361-002-0A0  SIGHALING CORD ASHM. FART b= YuaT9a-RTY 1
6 G6101-002-0B0  CPU CIRCHIT BOARD ASH. CPUFA™Y B V3 1
T SL-4031481-SC  SCREV M3 X 14 IATaFYT thZ M3X0.b L-14 2
& G6304-002-0A0  TERMINAL BASE ASH. FUVETA H3 1
9 SL-4040891-5C  SCREW M4X8 FAT2RYT b2 HAXO.7 L=8 4

10 (6302-002-0A0  TRANSFORMER ASH. FUUNTY B3V D3 1
11 G6357-002-0A0  PGH-1 SIGHAL CORD ASH. PGH-1va 91~ B3 1
12 (6358-002-0A0  PLOTTER SIGHAL CORD ASH. 7°n9E- YvaTI-FT h3 13



2. CIRCUIT BOARD & CODE COMPONENTS (2)
BEARHREEE

MLL /[ // // \i / Y

M PN

a4 5

#;“—<< ) \\\\B
UYL
%\\\\\\\\\m |

& /A

N

8
REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIOH ey 4 A T
""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" Sy -k AL 1
1 (6354-002-0A0  CPU SIGNAL CORD A ASH. CPUYYI™9a-b" WX
2 SL-4030691-SC  SCREW M3X6 $A°23Y° £h3 H3X0.5 L=6 fli
3 G6103-002-0A0  SUB CIRCUST BOARD ASH. SUB¥A"Y 93 }
4 G6309-002-0A0  KNOB ASH. UL e e )
5 $L-4030681-SC  COMBINATION SCREV M3 X 6 745" H3K0.5 Le :
8 (6306-002-0A0 _ LCD UNIT ASH. LD 92— s 1
7 G6365-002-0A0  LCD SIGNAL CORD ASH. LODIITFT TS, 1
8 (6355-002-0A0  CPJ SIGHAL CORD B ASH. CPUZY2"91-+ B73 !
9 G6359-002-0A0  SWITCH SIGNAL CORD ASH. 249% YyIToI-ET U3



3. FIOPPY DISK DRIVE
ZQVEF AL Ko A7 Y

{EF.NO. HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION [ ANT.
1 G6206-002-0A0  FDD ASM. FDDh3 1
2 G6206-002-000  FDD PLATE COVER FDDRY W Bih” (1)
3 HX-00156600-00  FLOPPY DISK DRIVER YL FTARY BN (1)
4 SL-4030691-SC  SCREW M3X6 FAT2RYT Az H3X0.5 L=B (4)
5 (6356-002-0A0  FDb SIGNAL CORD ASK. FDDIva™9a-§" 93 1
8 HX-0011500-0B  CIRCUIT BOARD SUPPORT FATY 90 -b 8
7 SL-4030891-SC  SCREW M3X8 FATFYT A M3 L=8 4
8 (i6203-002-0A0  CIRCUIT BOARD PLATE ASM, 50TV MIIRTY B3 1
49 G6363-002-0A0  SIGNAL-ING CORD ASM. Ab-47- JuTHI-+" B3 1

10 G8362-002-0A0  ERASER POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. Ab-4"- FTUFT VAT 43 1




4, PROM ERASER COMPONENTS
ROW - L —#BR

REF.NO. NOTE PART HO, DESCRIPTIOHN T Y S AMT.
1 (6305-002-0A0  ERASER ASM. L-4"- 73 1
2 G6207-002-000  ERASER BOX 1h-4"- 27992 )
3 HM-3034000-SF  FLANHGE NUT TIYTEYE H3 2)
4 SL-4031691-5C  SCREW M3X0.5 L=1% A 139" U3X0.5 L=16 (2}
5 HE-0000300-10  SOCHET ¥429h930 9V (2}
] (6208-002-000  FBD PLATE FDDY%I4% (1)
7 SL-4030691-SC  SCREW M3¥6 A3y vhz M3IX0.5 LB (4)
8 G6105-002-0A0  SSR CIRCUIT BOARD ASK. SSR A"y W3 (1)
g SL-4030881-SC  SCREW W38 A2y bL2 M3 L=8 (2}

10 (i6381-002-0A0  ERASER POVER SOURCE ASM. b9 FURTUh: - (0
it G6209-002-000  NDISE FILTER PLATE JA2TTANE- B4R (1)
12 SL-4030691-SC_ SCREW M3X6 FATIRYT ez M3X0.5 L=6 {2)
13 $1.-4021091~-SC  SCREV H2 L=1¢ R 2R FA TRy (2)
14 G6380-002-0A0  LIMIT SVITCH UES T PLE /N {1}
15 HE-0000300-00  STERILIZE LAMP LEEMIN (1}




5. POWER & CODE
BE-FREY

9 8
REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIOHN [ S { AT,
1 SL-4030891-SC  3CREV M3X8 FATIFYT LA M3 Ls=B 2
2 £9672-452-000  FUSE 3A k2-1" 3A 1
3 i8303-002-0A0  POVER SOURCE CORD ASKM, FUURTUI-ET by 1
4 HX-0002100-00  CORD BUSHING 1-FTTTY9 i
5 SL-4860881-3C  SCREW T EVRFAT 2FYT 2
1 SL-4031481~3C  SCREV N3 X 14 FATaRYT ¢4 M3X0.5 L=14 2
7 HK-0226500-26  TERMINAL BASE 2P 20YET4 2P 1
8 H8515-510-0A0  CAPACITOR ASHM. VFTVE 3y 1
9 G6308-002-0A0  AC CONSENT ASHM. AC avevh 93 1
10 G6307-002-0A0  GROUND WIRE KNGB ASH. F-2 AUy hs 1



BOX & ACCESSORTES COMPONENTS
S AR R B

! : v ) i
7 R f — 7 Y i
REF.HNQ. NOTE PART HO. PESCRIPTION |3 Y * { AMT,
1 G6402-002-000 PANEL SHEET N RLY-} 1
2 G6301-002-0A0 POWER SOHRCE CORD ASH. FUUTY-1" b3 1
3 G6004-023-000 RUBBER LEG 1k vy 4
4 SL-4031081-8C SCREV M3 X 10 FATRYY 4% M3 L=10 4
5 HX-0017300-00 KHOB VEE] 1
B G6204-002-0A0  CORD ASM, FYUYEY 21-FT B3 1
T GB009-003-000 WASHER F9h2 72 Uy % 4
8 SH-2030801-SC SCREW M3 L=§ INBF52FYT HIN0.5 L=B 4
g GB006-003-000 DIP SYITCH COVER FEAYTO249F TR 1
10 G6010-003-9000 KHOB SCREW FUA4YT°A49F 72 7Y ‘ 2
11 G6011-002-0A0 £S232C TRUNK CORD ASM. RS-232C #19h42-1+" 13 1
12 HL.-0081810-00 1C (H5L2764K-2) IC {M5L2764K~2) 1
13 G6106-002-0A0 DN LINE CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. OH-LINE 3n™Yy B3 1
14 H9651-510-000 FLOPPY DISK $7"1 7427 B i
15 GB202-002-0A0 BOX COVER ASH. 2T¥h 7% b3 1
16 G6403-002-00A DIGITIZER SEAT (FOR JAPANESE) EAVAE 21 2R 4 ) by 1
17 G6403-002-00B DIGITIZER SEAT (FOR EXPORT) VARV AE-Z 4 RN M W e i




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS |

Part No. Page Ref. Part Mo, Page Ref. Part Ho. Page Ref. Part Ho. Page Ref,

= % H o, m B B Yo B & No. B H Ho.
E9672-452-000 5 2181,-4030691-8C 4 12
SL-4030881-SC 3 7
66004-003-000 SL-4030891-5C 4 9
G6006-003-000 SL-4030891-8C 5 i
65000-003-000 SL-4031081-8C 6 4
G6010-003-000 10} SL-4031481-3C 1 7
G6011-002-0A0 111SL-4031481-5C 5 6
G6101~-002-0BO SL-4031691-5C 4 4
66102-002-0A0 SL-4040891-5C 1 9
G6103-002-0A0 SL-4860881-5C 5 5
G6105-002-0A0 SK-2030601-5C B 8

G6106-002-040
66202-002-0A0
G6203-002-040
(i6204-002-0A0
G6206-002-0AC
(G6206-002-000
G6207-002-000
G6208-402-000
G6209-002-000
G6301-002-040
(6302-002-0A0
GB303-002-0A0
G6304-002-0A0

(6305-002-0A0.

G6306-002-0A0
G6307-002-0A0
G6308-002-0A0
i6309-002-0A0
G6354-002-0A0
G6355-002-0A0
(6356-002-0A0
G6357-002-0A0
G6353-002-0A0
G6353-002-040
G6360-002-0A0
G6361-002-0A0
G6362-002-0A0
(G6363-002-040
G6364-002-0A0
G6365-002-0A0
G6380-002-0A0
i6381-002-040
G6402-002-000
i6403-002-00A
i6403-002-008

HE-0000300-00
HE-0000300-10
HK-0226500-20
HL-0061810-00
HX-0002100-00
HX-0011500-0B
HX-0015600-00
HX-0017300-00

U8515-510-0A0
H0651-510-000

HH-3034000-5F

SL-4021091-5C
SL-4030681-5C
SL-4030691-5C
SL-4030691-5C
SL-4030691-SC
3L-~4030691-5¢

OO TR e P BN e D0 5] e e ) e LI BRI DD DI LT LA DD S sk £ e S B e AR LI I D LI DD D R D D D

P LM Db

felid ]

o

o D3 N e D B

P

—_— —
AP D O N AR = M0 B O 0L ORI HEIDD = N O0 U 00 L OB &3~ D W

[y

[ESa—

—_

[ ey i —t
) O o= O B

—

[y
LNto e PO 3N LN

[
[ B e . ]

—t

) f N3 e O







JUKI CORPORATION JUKI R &#

HEAD OFFICE T162 FREEAHEREE-2-1
21, 8-CHOME, KOKURYO-CHO, TEL. 03-480-1111 (f£3)
CHOFU-CITY, TOKYO, JAPAN TRRIBERBH

BUSINESS OFFICE TEL. 03-480-1113(5( Pl 2)

23-3, KABUKI-CHO 1-CHOME,
SHINJUKU-KU, TOKYO 160, JAPAN
CABLE : JUKI TOKYO

TELEX :J22967, 232-2301

PHONE : 03(205)1188, 1189, 1180 1988. 9 Printed in Japan




